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1  Vizdal, Bob, St John, IN 145 155 158 136 133 180 175 139 154

2  Aguilar, Carmen C, St. Petersburg, FL 157 160 164 198 179 164 176 195 187

3  Sheirs, Dennis, Sebring, FL 141 160 162 211 147 222 187 185 123

4  Harrington, Craig, Eagle Mountain, UT 225 187 189 191 164 183 196 210 228

5  Slezak, Anthony J, Orland Park, IL 137 191 164 196 123 227 127 154 179

6  Thomas, Bruce A, Gary, IN 220 161 170 109 192 163 224 151 140

7  Sell, Bill, Menasha, WI 170 237 217 199 186 170 203 212 213

8  Becker, Stephen, Lancaster, CA 189 146 143 162 168 224 181 173 191

9  O Meara, Robert E, Henderson, NV 160 167 172 158 174 191 168 256 193

10  Hammel, Char, Henderson, NV 213 165 228 170 181 166 176 203 193

11  Murray, Joseph, Englewood, FL 146 202 173 156 170 170 171 189 155

12  Yarbrough, Tony, Rogersville, MO 234 182 200 185 190 210 146 217 182

13  Jones, Craig, Pea Ridge, AR 156 169 161 175 171 163 192 152 188

14  Schmid, Michael, Minneapolis, MN 225 186 160 181 213 171 200 179 159

15  Koop, Dave, Reno, NV 161 204 202 199 179 179 213 164 135

16  Van Camp, Fred C IV, Auburn, WA 171 143 206 216 181 177 149 146 212

17  Majcher, Anthony, Rolling Meadows, IL 162 202 167 182 267 257 214 203 203

18  Kinyon, Carl, Lockport, NY 161 205 164 203 259 212 234 194 203

19  Dowd, Rick, Lisbon, OH 158 135 134 134 108 138 131 110 140

20  Myers, Gregory S, Thornton, CO 195 189 232 170 203 182 168 213 235

21  Smallwood, Michael L, Shawnee, KS 168 233 176 182 153 174 192 223 246

22  Nagel, Paul, Oak Forest, IL 155 121 145 140 157 158 199 189 189

23  Singelyn, David, Whitehouse, NJ 138 145 148 142 127 147 176 181 156

24  Van Meter, Mark, Albuquerque, NM 178 220 138 181 215 184 172 227 145

25  Wee, Ooh, Los Angeles, CA 146 144 181 140 141 191 138 167 169

26  Skaggs, Randy, Hesperia, CA 146 160 152 165 168 176 170 196 158

27  Wilson, G Darin, Grand Prairie, TX 178 183 189 196 223 155 165 231 217

28  Grieco, Michael, Athens, AL 131 168 133 159 116 137 137 146 110

29  Rossi, Mike C, Lacey, WA 165 145 166 169 161 169 156 143 133

30  Webb, Mike, Boulder City, NV 216 182 188 180 168 165 212 205 226

31  Metzler, Dave M, North Liberty, IA 128 170 228 202 182 157 166 158 237

32  Mullis, Chad II, Las Cruces, NM 178 135 154 164 163 154 158 133 188
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33  Herald, Bryan, Chapman, NE 179 184 226 157 135 119 181 146 154

34  Stafford, Sidney, Texas City, TX 113 147 188 178 185 159 201 131 179

35  Schulz, Marv, Sidney, MT 120 175 152 147 156 174 168 174 164

36  Puschak, Gary, Boise, ID 182 168 172 201 164 213 224 194 184

37  Staples, Aaron, Westland, MI 145 172 160 132 164 202 213 235 237

38  Nichols, William, Bella Vista, AR 259 191 170 222 210 173 192 219 210

39  Olivas, Gloria, Santa Fe, NM 122 85 119 139 155 127 156 113 146

40  Milton, Tom W, Bradenton, FL 198 248 197 182 199 199 177 222 199

41  Hudson, Grant, Walla Walla, WA 139 192 151 161 154 190 131 153 180

42  Zdelar, Frank, Rocky Mount, NC 202 223 195 219 165 235 212 232 191

43  Axon, David, Papillion, NE 192 178 171 162 182 190 172 165 185

44  Hurtt, David M, Lafayette, IN 197 224 183 167 197 176 170 181 163

45  Foster, Ray S, Dracut, MA 124 138 120 157 164 163 152 127 188

46  Motter, Thomas, Murphy, NC 178 141 175 135 170 180 143 165 162

47  Schwiger, Ted, Desplaines, IL 201 182 159 202 192 150 187 185 164

48  Scruggs, Randy, Brookings, OR 149 184 200 147 219 169 146 165 186

49  Edwards, Raymond, Grand Rapids, MI 175 225 176 195 163 193 216 191 200

50  Cooper, Darrell A, Purvis, MS 135 194 183 157 124 193 140 213 188

51  Cleveland, Ronald D, Woodbury, MN 150 179 180 193 203 211 225 178 206

52  Evaniak, Mark, Columbia, MO 181 167 134 215 168 136 161 151 135

53  Thomsen, Scott, Sumter, SC 140 166 167 194 204 191 170 214 149

54  Pollard, Rick A, Versailles, IN 212 185 155 135 194 188 158 159 221

55  Narjes, Walter, Sidney, NE 181 157 130 138 170 128 151 204 223

56  Adkins, Tony, Port Orange, FL 181 181 183 183 157 157 235 194 223

57  La Riviere, Scott, Murrieta, CA 162 201 218 176 214 179 193 226 184

58  Morley, Kimberly, Aberdeen, WA 178 174 162 126 141 198 165 133 147

59  Greene, Robert, Oxford, CT 213 163 150 186 199 218 236 220 193

60  Shanower, Thomas, Canton, OH 168 185 202 148 177 143 196 184 173

61  Reyes, Dave A I, Stockton, CA 130 158 161 180 199 213 198 188 138

62  Porcaro, Paul, Cedar, MN 183 175 179 151 205 231 201 188 142

63  Freeman, John C, Loveland, CO 181 146 200 187 168 159 194 166 191

64  Jakubowski, Stephen, Kimball, MI 159 169 181 139 161 188 166 178 171
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65  Tinsley, Brian, Live Oak, CA 204 211 211 188 176 178 258 197 213

66  Jonas, Ron L, LaPorte, IN 198 180 200 181 214 224 197 182 195

67  Canter, Conrad, Avondale, AZ 119 148 132 156 141 160 147 166 145

68  Tremonti, Lawrence, Canton, MI 168 147 133 151 180 159 141 137 143

69  McNerney, Thomas J, Wolcott, CT 136 150 168 189 188 143 192 132 139

70  Crowley, Jeffry A, Evansville, IN 168 167 169 204 210 170 168 196 193

71  Mueller, William, Arlington Hts., IL 166 175 200 159 204 181 184 236 225

72  Axtman, Michael B, Byron, MN 133 158 214 146 196 159 179 136 186

73  Maccarone, Sam, Williamstown, NJ 178 182 200 172 175 159 227 176 172

74  Olichwier, Jim, St. Croix Falls, WI 141 162 219 163 188 174 154 172 150

75  Pye, Randy, Brownfield, TX 103 129 131 122 134 150 116 178 147

76  Krehbiel, Hal G, McPherson, KS 166 127 183 181 122 154 154 139 141

77  Koehl, Michael, St Charles, IL 150 164 130 107 199 154 167 178 187

78  White, Barron, El Paso, TX 135 146 155 187 181 191 184 158 178

79  Brobson, Gary, North Canton, OH 186 207 179 178 148 241 191 168 158

80  Tapp, Charlie, Portage, MI 173 223 208 206 165 212 200 205 224

81  Sabio, Gilbert, Stanton, CA 139 170 114 152 114 155 163 153 171

82  Reichl, George Jr, Palatine, IL 201 199 195 146 199 176 207 176 168

83  Weston, Tim, Corning, CA 214 227 182 192 187 155 208 201 182

84  Abendroth, Roy, San Francisco, CA 222 135 168 166 158 191 168 180 167

85  Mora, Luis, Lawndale, CA 177 196 189 191 169 145 175 168 181

86  Kim, David B, Kent, WA 152 160 181 150 157 182 198 127 179

87  Klawitter, Robert H Jr, Fountain Hills, AZ 177 141 147 194 169 161 146 181 125

88  Cieslinski, Don, Linwood, MI 164 141 108 151 185 149 163 151 138

89  Carno, Michael, Baldwinsville, NY 200 218 193 186 204 233 155 162 160

90  McCordic, Pete, Katy, TX 186 225 202 184 194 220 181 179 208

91  Lau, Blake, Hilo, HI 170 154 126 149 180 162 157 140 167

92  Joseph, Gregory A, Waverly, NY 192 218 198 189 222 192 175 185 222

93  Kennedy, Jerry, Oakland, CA 221 205 202 165 191 198 255 180 177

94  Dudley, Michael W, Meridian, ID 167 203 160 224 174 208 156 165 172

95  Moscato, Michael, Burleson, TX 188 164 182 170 153 141 168 163 136

96  Freeman, David, Rochester, MN 162 178 203 228 144 136 151 149 206
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97  Schmidt, James R, Boerne, TX 153 168 158 120 141 210 148 166 177

98  Tuttle, Robert, Ballston Lake, NY 159 162 179 147 165 151 170 171 160

99  Gould, John, Yuba City, CA 192 158 175 213 196 225 213 199 179

100  Goergen, Rick, Midland, MI 200 205 184 221 245 201 215 245 192

101  Breeden, Don, Urbandale, IA 197 206 204 191 237 219 236 196 167

102  Clayton, John W, Madera, CA 169 166 171 117 164 136 190 159 146

103  Carter, Tom, Columbus, OH 199 183 197 199 190 182 160 232 242

104  Holland, Dale, Las Vegas, NV 111 160 161 144 173 145 137 190 170

105  Burns, Dwight, Tucson, AZ 199 185 200 182 187 196 206 175 173

106  Garcia, Rolando, Santee, CA 178 191 177 168 189 162 156 135 158

107  Lehman, Roger, Richland, WA 211 226 185 202 226 203 218 232 192

108  Shealy, Ken M, Myrtle Beach, SC 141 266 214 189 185 214 159 161 143

109  Auerbach, Craig, Crawfordville, FL 154 183 180 193 220 214 212 189 176

110  Winstead, Dwayne E, Garland, TX 220 179 187 214 225 161 143 182 206

111  Poelzer, Clark, Arden Hills, MN 197 172 167 222 212 190 247 197 222

112  Wark, Richard Jr, Troy, NY 91 186 170 139 184 268 134 148 193

113  Nusbaum, Keith, Temperance, MI 173 192 164 174 203 162 192 160 189

114  Bouvia, Mike, Madras, OR 181 184 215 209 222 179 185 180 213

115  Williams, Andy M, Elmer, NJ 120 111 133 145 162 154 156 153 131

116  Peterson, Brian, Wichita Falls, TX 213 157 185 170 159 188 206 134 160

117  Bogner, Kurt, Longview, WA 161 182 178 194 133 180 151 205 160

118  Tsutsumi, Vivian C, Henderson, NV 149 158 123 180 143 170 181 170 119

119  Downer, Robert, Rochester, MN 191 219 190 236 208 182 206 205 225

120  Miyamoto, Daniel, Mililani, HI 197 223 173 212 141 203 201 204 175

121  Barcal, Karen, Albuquerque, NM 177 211 147 134 182 151 175 170 180

122  Abdullah, Fred D, Union City, CA 145 160 151 148 137 137 159 132 116

123  Canter, Nancy, Avondale, AZ 156 146 153 138 160 156 153 164 127

124  Schmidt, Ronald, Beaver Dam, WI 121 162 137 190 147 147 155 189 163

125  Shute, Michael, Elmer, NJ 142 188 93 139 136 142 128 200 175

126  Leisinger, Dave B, Jackson, WY 138 130 125 191 148 173 158 168 117

127  Pencak, Jim, Milton, PA 232 168 188 213 210 190 211 242 225

128  Pero, Daniel S, Tacoma, WA 160 178 170 0 0 0 0 0 0
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129  Lawrence, Robert S, Del Valle, TX 186 228 230 214 201 223 205 161 188

130  Ortag, Joseph, Mesa, AZ 193 171 179 156 198 206 196 159 236

131  Janz, Joe, Beaver Dam, WI 162 221 181 206 185 190 206 246 235

132  Karch, Michael J, Edgewood, WA 185 196 169 215 184 187 216 215 223

133  Schnakenberg, Steve, Eastvale, CA 167 165 182 203 145 212 183 195 190

134  Regan, Timothy P, East Northport, NY 216 234 191 213 236 160 173 201 214

135  Richardson, Tom R, Pasco, WA 165 198 151 154 145 153 189 168 157

136  Mccoy, Michael, Dayton, OH 172 174 165 155 188 176 225 180 157

137  Ferris, Robert H, Mountain View, CA 148 148 192 189 206 183 145 166 174

138  Inocencio, Daniel, College Station, TX 211 171 210 237 234 224 179 231 204

139  Del Cerro, Mark R Sr, Hayward, CA 226 236 166 181 223 202 244 226 157

140  Carter, Samuel, Ben Lomond, CA 222 215 210 224 204 226 190 220 264

141  Marsala, John L, St Louis, MO 192 235 195 212 228 191 174 202 185

142  Lewin, Rick, Edgerton, WI 178 190 176 202 169 203 165 188 166

143  Mueller, John, Dickinson, ND 161 179 138 138 154 135 184 174 215

144  Hommes, John M, Crystal, MN 179 204 204 185 196 189 191 254 279

145  Taylor, David, Seminole, FL 212 189 182 181 206 188 180 187 256

146  Worden, Bruce, Waterford, MI 157 166 147 135 120 168 169 180 176

147  Parker, Marvin, Fountain, CO 157 168 154 172 159 141 155 169 152

148  Pittman, Richard, El Cajon, CA 146 154 162 178 206 204 210 173 190

149  Stewart, Kevin, Lake Stevens, WA 135 167 222 146 148 169 182 169 196

150  Edwards, Mike, Chino, CA 162 159 146 133 131 155 152 221 153

151  Samelak, Jay, Greensboro, NC 182 185 196 178 148 147 173 177 194

152  McNamee, Jerry, Grove City, OH 172 154 187 149 175 148 124 178 136

153  Cox, Art, Boise, ID 140 193 175 148 214 124 141 159 176

154  Wright, Steve, Cypress, TX 204 213 192 170 177 222 184 162 187

155  Iredale, Kenneth, Banbury, 156 181 202 210 227 168 200 153 180

156  Harvey, Robert, Boise, ID 221 212 180 171 202 178 191 128 167

157  Lipsey, Henry Sr, Fayetteville, NC 131 93 146 154 122 146 155 140 136

158  Slezak, Tom, Sullivan, MO 188 199 198 152 157 157 201 189 185

159  Brown, Robert, Cody, WY 168 173 191 226 201 181 196 279 236

160  Gatlin, Rick, Eureka, MO 211 234 223 245 196 189 224 190 173
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161  Kapitan, Richard, Stratford, CT 132 115 103 142 128 146 130 152 122

162  Nitta, Ross, Glendale, AZ 134 147 154 136 120 129 141 157 141

163  Clark, Charles, Apollo, FL 214 202 165 152 169 143 154 186 193

164  Hanlon, Les D, Crestline, OH 183 123 131 165 163 184 130 183 208

165  Sevous, Ernest, Columbus, OH 222 200 144 186 198 237 241 214 222

166  Seiler, Rodney J, Houston, TX 155 144 162 156 163 191 150 180 129

167  Walker, Larry Jr, Somerset, NJ 190 157 178 169 230 168 173 170 169

168  Covington, David E, Lehigh Acres, FL 204 225 187 190 154 213 208 184 172

169  Mitsunaga, John, Rio Rancho, NM 160 127 164 135 168 199 148 149 152

170  Abboud, Richard, Omaha, NE 217 175 237 192 183 208 200 204 223

171  Snyder, James, Canal Fulton, OH 132 178 172 171 184 179 196 190 197

172  Helmkamp, Todd, Bethalto, IL 142 145 176 193 214 181 246 191 215

173  Sullins, Harold L, Chesterfield, MI 223 191 155 205 180 179 197 216 217

174  Bland, Richard II, Liberty, MO 157 105 191 206 186 136 104 177 164

175  Woloszyn, Ricky, Griffith, IN 183 179 197 203 182 238 216 192 162

176  Shatto, Loretta, Harker Heights, TX 119 124 155 98 129 138 140 114 126

177  Yannaras, Gus, Waukesha, WI 187 168 170 202 202 225 216 222 245

178  Henderson, Bob, San Diego, CA 200 188 190 175 180 176 173 184 202

179  Knapp, Jeffrey, Bellevue, WA 175 170 213 236 208 226 183 190 203

180  Wittmaack, Arnold R, Salix, IA 146 127 111 160 178 198 163 149 176

181  Renshaw, David, Robinson, IL 182 163 164 163 220 169 133 162 167

182  Nelson, Wade, Sun Lakes, AZ 161 193 142 141 193 143 152 124 130

183  Ellanna, Dayne, Fairbanks, AK 171 134 196 147 149 137 186 147 156

184  Angstead, Ron A, Longmont, CO 151 148 195 210 180 177 165 118 170

185  Hricsina, William R Sr, Franklin, PA 153 195 207 131 181 141 140 190 145

186  Creech, Steve, Asheville, NC 159 142 143 152 139 188 194 159 175

187  Porter, Lawrence, Whitesboro, NY 183 257 158 221 237 197 205 244 259

188  Jones, Dennis, Fremont, CA 125 188 167 177 166 170 160 205 204

189  Engelkes, Joseph A, Cedar Falls, IA 210 162 184 173 179 199 200 183 196

190  Moore, Duane, Chicago, IL 143 168 159 188 134 168 162 179 190

191  Besser, Kevin, Decatur, IL 192 202 195 214 158 142 187 196 210

192  Schaub, Walter L II, Schaumburg, IL 216 213 176 199 212 216 204 221 202
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193  Stofko, Shell, Flower Mound, TX 192 170 187 182 192 193 204 172 228

194  Rendon, Rick A, Las Vegas, NV 186 198 141 152 174 160 163 174 206

195  Wagner, Kent, Bradenton, FL 191 199 267 204 244 245 232 256 201

196  Ventura, Sam, Norwich, NY 200 180 235 252 171 226 160 258 217

197  Valdovino, Ray, Sacramento, CA 193 176 191 176 195 214 212 226 201

198  Tragord, R. Emmett, Evansdale, IA 181 181 203 187 157 167 158 167 183

199  Modglin, Timothy W, Springfield, MO 181 211 173 197 151 203 136 1 1

200  Perry, Rick, Kalispell, MT 211 178 195 183 195 223 185 219 236

201  Posnanski, Henry, Milwaukee, WI 201 174 222 170 154 203 1 1 1

202  Schumacher, David, Bloomfield Hills, MI 182 168 194 175 166 237 169 204 140

203  Mastrella, John, Rochester, NY 211 191 152 162 176 154 209 212 169

204  Eales, Warren, Chandler, AZ 217 186 226 181 238 219 278 245 180

205  Hintze, Kent, Estherville, IA 148 166 179 201 161 180 142 124 160

206  Kelly, Bob, Dayton, OH 183 192 218 190 157 174 195 180 213

207  Johnson, Scott D, Terre Haute, IN 159 156 174 185 210 180 239 252 190

208  Morgan, Gary, Henderson, NV 157 191 168 203 181 180 211 190 192

209  Firzak, Mike, Amherst, NY 178 229 195 202 199 165 173 204 199

210  Glick, Ronald, Wickatunk, NJ 158 143 153 173 165 151 194 182 221

211  Carter, Thomas, Aurora, IL 150 194 211 198 183 186 188 159 158

212  Chavez, Carl, Albuquerque, NM 193 170 168 205 200 182 199 245 186

213  Lemond, Paul L, Jasper, IN 199 173 191 192 171 187 224 204 206

214  Boresch, Lennie J Jr, Kenosha, WI 187 189 179 279 216 227 213 226 213

215  Strano, Michael, Austin, TX 215 187 202 243 177 134 148 188 179

216  Strell, Larry J, Eastlake, OH 214 167 189 181 209 190 134 168 184

217  McCordic, Paul, Sugar Land, TX 199 174 203 214 169 177 200 213 183

218  Scroggins, Mike K, Amarillo, TX 182 112 184 156 127 223 197 205 178

219  Britton, Jeff, Kennewick, WA 191 225 212 178 228 204 224 203 259

220  Reed, Robert Sr, Weed, CA 212 191 181 238 200 154 173 153 203

221  Walsh, John, Raleigh, NC 206 219 242 171 188 173 203 237 186

222  Leclair, Roger, Clackamas, OR 182 188 171 196 187 212 199 155 171

223  Nitta, Tammy, Glendale, AZ 111 128 139 127 108 123 138 166 156

224  Cote, Jim, Waianae, HI 170 142 172 121 166 124 135 172 161
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225  Guertin, Darrell, Shrewsbury, MA 190 244 196 186 146 222 169 181 174

226  Kucera, Dave, Urbandale, IA 234 206 213 166 202 171 159 126 187

227  Worrall, Robert, Colo Spgs, CO 199 126 186 177 184 198 163 236 168

228  Trumbetas, Thomas, Broomall, PA 178 193 224 177 200 165 192 183 256

229  Smith, George, D Iberville, MS 126 157 179 113 187 192 167 167 141

230  Yott, Charles, Amherstburg, ON 151 167 170 209 147 161 188 176 146

231  Hoptowit, Russell, University Place, WA 116 105 156 117 153 131 195 128 210

232  Snyder, Steven, North Canton, OH 205 151 172 166 198 164 189 155 161

233  Hunt, Richard L, Valparaiso, IN 201 181 169 162 176 185 180 186 156

234  Soots, Jeffry, Reynolds, IN 149 162 138 192 186 157 174 191 146

235  Lindsay, Gary, Commerce Twp, MI 164 127 125 147 144 144 157 188 195

236  Thomas, Esther, Apple Valley, CA 124 111 160 155 134 187 156 175 146

237  Gurskis, Peter, Orland Park, IL 165 182 163 170 137 176 178 197 169

238  Hatmaker, Scott, Winchester, CA 221 202 202 206 137 153 184 209 185

239  Strode, James II, Moncks Corner, SC 149 177 153 126 188 177 158 180 148

240  Thompson, Kevin, Madison, WI 177 244 235 169 192 226 192 210 215

241  Brewer, Charley G, Bella Vista, AR 122 152 136 207 188 156 177 158 162

242  Rakauskas, Dennis, Apopka, FL 176 216 222 182 235 216 183 219 209

243  Hata, John, Ewa Beach, HI 176 165 171 160 165 179 178 180 215

244  Pollard, Ronald Sr, Versailles, IN 215 217 187 178 237 157 218 211 195

245  Havlish, Thomas, Coon Rapids, MN 194 206 196 192 173 193 169 170 180

246  Gries, Kurt, Gilbert, AZ 156 174 236 181 183 160 196 159 180

247  Scudder, Donald E Jr, Cincinnati, OH 152 186 165 200 181 220 168 195 167

248  Marsh, Garrad, Modesto, CA 166 190 149 167 208 201 141 199 186

249  Meyer, Dean, Ottawa, OH 165 176 276 161 183 179 133 217 212

250  Roberts, Edward Jr, Braintree, MA 193 225 190 203 180 189 185 190 184

251  Wehrli, Mark, Jurupa Valley, CA 198 144 190 185 147 180 161 193 149

252  Sullivan, Jim R, Madison, WI 198 159 168 133 148 166 156 167 156

253  Malazarte, Louis, Irvine, CA 163 173 145 240 180 206 140 207 166

254  Hamilton, Arthur, Metamora, IN 171 142 189 113 155 144 0 0 0

255  Banks, William, Laurel Hill, NC 191 172 216 176 201 174 214 165 176

256  Kalaytowicz, William, Volo, IL 165 127 163 206 180 171 134 179 203
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257  Deh, Marty, San Jose, CA 196 213 183 224 180 174 225 222 184

258  Schrapp, Ken, St Louis Park, MN 165 207 208 225 210 174 233 185 234

259  Goodenough, William H Jr, N Las Vegas, NV165 146 185 146 208 144 155 156 182

260  Fry-Lingenfelter, Ellen D, Helena, MT 149 162 96 160 148 148 144 129 166

261  Dillman, Robert, Bernalillo, NM 189 104 173 172 169 184 176 188 178

262  Wyatt, John, Beavercreek, OR 155 212 140 176 177 180 182 177 186

263  Hiday, Gary, Indianapolis, IN 169 165 196 164 163 200 146 169 230

264  Peterson, Jace, Ocala, FL 157 216 211 160 132 169 154 213 169

265  McDowell, Marc, Black River Falls, WI 173 220 221 236 268 248 213 241 203

266  Frohm, Darlene, Pittsburg, CA 131 126 168 143 147 136 155 155 123

267  Krywcum, Ronald, Buffalo, NY 158 177 147 129 146 178 163 173 119

268  Theberge, Rick, Brook Park, OH 192 181 175 191 203 155 186 205 201

269  Timmons, Rick D, Broken Arrow, OK 189 156 154 178 169 171 181 190 188

270  Wayne, Richard, Westland, MI 157 154 160 188 170 180 234 200 234

271  Wyrick, Jerry, Ellsworth, IL 201 182 210 157 161 170 169 223 189

272  Cooley, Bill L, Phoenix, AZ 173 208 177 180 182 172 187 134 188

273  Myers, Anthony, Fort MIll, SC 160 211 201 208 179 193 214 159 222

274  Owen, Michael, Gainesville, FL 160 124 164 163 158 180 179 188 185

275  Morley, Robert G, Aberdeen, WA 233 146 186 174 179 191 206 171 204

276  Gunter, Edward, Helena, MT 155 124 145 133 106 160 179 136 143

277  Hiraoka, Jodi, Daly City, CA 159 194 158 165 177 177 157 176 145

278  Lingenfelter, Curtis D, Helena, MT 150 137 133 135 188 155 154 155 165

279  Payne, Michael R, Jacksonville, AR 156 178 257 163 191 212 215 202 174

280  Hervieux, Jerrold, Springfield, MA 131 106 133 149 168 176 147 150 156

281  Ludiker, Michael R, Borger, TX 145 168 132 145 127 132 126 125 199

282  Lamm, Dexter Leon, Wilson, NC 235 177 188 202 177 194 222 220 205

283  Thatcher, Ronald, Temecula, CA 147 145 168 162 199 194 180 147 159

284  Boling, Matthew Sr, Spring, TX 154 153 155 179 188 214 223 190 177

285  Cheeney, Barry J, Davenport, IA 179 157 238 214 178 193 151 160 196

286  Gasser, Guy, Florissant, MO 147 209 166 187 183 145 174 171 187

287  Braga, Anthony, Mountain House, CA 183 161 174 182 168 180 177 168 179

288  Anilao, Auddy, Camarillo, CA 130 140 115 148 163 170 178 166 163
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289  Miller, Hugh, Mercer Island, WA 178 177 199 221 210 185 212 193 233

290  Loeffler, Travis C, Manchester, TN 198 212 186 174 153 170 175 194 188

291  Franklin, Roland H, Suprize, AZ 174 179 192 164 226 177 176 188 177

292  DiBernardo, Mark S Sr, San Martin, CA 160 211 158 160 161 173 138 166 205

293  Wiley, Terry, Ocean Island Beach, NC 193 190 142 256 169 235 213 244 223

294  Tryniski, Michael, Fulton, NY 178 154 187 188 204 211 243 205 224

295  Mills, Kevin, Farmington Hills, MI 157 153 213 155 159 146 169 142 119

296  Allen, Alphonso J, Knoxville, TN 174 116 140 148 157 141 137 243 215

297  Van Hees, Kelly R, Tiverton, RI 159 140 201 134 174 152 133 175 141

298  Tremko, James, Mansfield Center, CT 148 151 139 165 227 115 167 194 158

299  Kelley, Wendy, Trout Creek, MT 131 173 177 150 166 132 137 144 160

300  Staal, Daniel, Chehalis, WA 191 201 222 161 205 178 179 173 161

301  Traber, Darryl, Waterford, WI 225 178 212 200 198 264 182 185 184

302  Soto, Steven, Port Orchard, WA 177 167 172 146 173 185 209 222 227

303  Povlitzki, Jeffrey, Kansas City, KS 212 166 204 182 148 189 212 155 187

304  Merrill, David, Panama City, FL 213 185 172 203 232 178 258 183 182

305  Duryee, William, Adelanto, CA 191 200 190 176 139 144 170 184 201

306  Ernst, Robert, London, OH 118 102 133 194 179 155 140 178 131

307  Jensen, Donald, Gardena, CA 213 162 182 151 133 162 158 166 167

308  Church, Casey, Medina, OH 149 155 154 169 168 158 167 131 132

309  Richgels, Jeffrey, Oregon, WI 189 225 223 199 137 300 221 225 196

310  Smith, Dennis, Knoxville, TN 127 196 201 154 170 171 147 165 177

311  Grahn, Kevin, Beaver Dam, WI 222 196 172 192 193 201 185 212 179

312  Johns, Pat, Seatac, WA 159 194 209 152 223 201 169 202 201

313  Harvey, Russell, Albuquerque, NM 120 176 191 169 204 155 147 197 180

314  Gremer, Mike, Buena Park, CA 155 132 158 92 134 122 186 105 168

315  Lorfeld, Lance, University Pl, WA 189 221 177 161 199 200 181 157 209

316  Dimuzio, Kevin, Kathleen, GA 132 182 184 180 165 177 156 198 153

317  Bildhauser, Edward, Michigan City, IN 145 170 191 177 212 201 176 199 187

318  Hart, Joseph, Mayfield, KY 168 169 164 175 170 169 190 157 133

319  Skidmore, Gary, Albuquerque, NM 173 182 258 186 157 162 216 174 183

320  Evans, John K, Depoe Bay, OR 148 178 159 156 159 193 204 181 167
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321  Norman, Tom, San Jose, CA 155 163 163 179 184 234 179 172 181

322  Williams, Gerry, Austin, TX 153 182 175 162 223 180 178 236 188

323  Wilker, Jerome D, Miamitown, OH 157 198 180 125 164 167 170 167 128

324  Gardner, Ronald, Troy, NY 172 199 198 214 157 203 197 191 205

325  Owen-Cipielewski, Beth, Bradenton, FL 164 175 181 192 178 181 164 165 207

326  Hrouda, William Jr, Dickinson, ND 214 183 151 179 161 145 154 159 208

327  Galletta, James M, Oswego, NY 189 176 177 174 164 199 155 183 134

328  Michael, William, Thomasville, NC 115 137 157 181 134 158 119 159 140

329  Vernon, Mitch A, Olympia, WA 147 217 180 169 201 206 189 204 187

330  Parker, Daryl L, Placentia, CA 167 129 188 146 160 190 164 242 179

331  Vidad, Paula L, Sun City, CA 172 235 180 248 230 212 180 211 216

332  Poholsky, Jeffrey S, Pittsburgh, PA 190 164 162 189 192 185 186 202 188

333  Kjell, Todd M, Roscoe, IL 221 213 202 189 196 224 158 170 162

334  Smart, Patrick J, Vandenberg Sfb, CA 149 181 222 166 180 178 243 177 196

335  Larson, Scott, Mitchell, SD 133 168 183 211 152 172 217 190 227

336  Lucente, Michael, Warren, MI 195 183 191 164 174 155 247 214 205

337  Klenner, Patrick J, Holly, MI 142 142 121 176 203 164 169 133 145

338  Jones, A.J. W, Clay Center, KS 147 133 169 160 164 174 174 201 163

339  Campbell, James D, Loudon, TN 176 245 191 236 237 184 196 202 234

340  Jones, Robert J, Newark, OH 143 169 212 230 223 187 206 226 243

341  Weir, Joe, Independence, MO 201 144 202 129 163 123 156 98 0

342  Colbert, Clifford Jr, Ecorse, MI 167 160 154 156 156 163 180 202 194

343  Billings, Dean, Rootstown, OH 228 227 187 196 213 178 185 227 223

344  Ganduglia, Mark, San Mateo, CA 134 177 171 124 189 152 226 190 159

345  Italia, Carmen, Oley, PA 147 148 117 155 157 177 196 161 167

346  Forman, Richard M, Mesa, AZ 191 135 215 189 213 186 179 165 180

347  Spellman, Jay, Gresham, OR 126 222 212 162 182 213 194 188 178

348  Bialkowski, Terry J, Duncan, BC 118 166 169 145 197 204 183 191 191

349  Stepke, John L, Melbourne, FL 163 143 110 139 147 158 193 158 149

350  Baldi, Thomas J, Buffalo, NY 176 142 200 207 142 131 139 161 149

351  Krol, Edward, Tinley Park, IL 184 221 206 166 195 206 148 185 159

352  Wobbema, Gregory, Littleton, CO 181 194 191 233 224 215 222 266 205
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353  Dreibelbis, Ted, Kennewick, WA 231 195 169 224 257 202 183 191 186

354  Pedersen, Robert, Redlands, CA 203 156 177 126 181 159 166 184 182

355  Frankel, Craig, Highland Park, IL 176 165 186 182 193 219 175 224 215

356  Neumann, Robin, Wauna, WA 170 125 166 159 128 170 137 154 146

357  Myers, Timothy, Milwaukie, OR 207 216 194 196 154 242 213 202 234

358  Hawkins, Ed, Delray, FL 159 195 145 174 178 164 154 181 147

359  Suess, Thomas, Broken Arrow, OK 151 180 211 154 171 166 172 146 167

360  Sparks, Joseph R, Snellville, GA 135 113 148 138 133 140 145 112 161

361  Kouts, Dennis, Lewisburg, OH 179 186 213 167 187 231 184 213 201

362  Case, Edwin, Albuquerque, NM 158 181 184 133 117 147 135 148 174

363  Graham, Mike L Sr, Marion, IN 180 151 176 162 167 136 118 218 161

364  Guenther, Marian, Kingman, AZ 133 117 112 142 151 147 174 188 136

365  Rice, Rob, Sunnyside, WA 204 215 190 199 190 248 205 193 233

366  Grieshammer, David, Jefferson City, MO 175 169 189 163 159 165 202 137 136

367  Warner, Steven W, Spokane Valley, WA 201 188 116 178 162 163 152 183 135

368  Tillman, Charles III, White Hall, MD 178 166 187 201 158 151 177 209 172

369  Cunningham, Mark, Peoria, AZ 178 148 169 155 233 183 163 142 146

370  Olynyk, David, Rosemount, MN 195 178 226 278 171 214 190 194 214

371  Clark, Timothy L, N Las Vegas, NV 143 187 232 152 174 124 214 162 163

372  Rumbaugh, Paul II, Stafford, VA 176 192 190 134 162 183 218 195 189

373  Lopez, Lance C, Sacramento, CA 171 198 178 159 179 171 230 189 189

374  McHugh, Mike R, Keller, TX 246 205 234 176 194 173 180 265 220

375  Korinek, David, Everett, WA 168 210 200 198 158 184 184 157 182

376  Zotter, Eric, Mililani, HI 182 185 160 128 143 156 190 146 171

377  Wiemer, Steve, Springfield, MO 189 138 199 193 191 191 214 166 149

378  Mosher, Douglas R, Horseheads, NY 212 167 212 170 148 213 192 192 173

379  Wilson, John A, Suffolk, VA 214 184 157 173 126 178 150 195 173

380  Libs, Ronald, Orland Park, IL 144 168 174 159 191 186 177 168 192

381  Mitchell, Dave, New Prague, MN 195 180 181 167 190 150 176 174 255

382  Banovic, Paul, Burr Ridge, IL 155 173 162 143 132 170 187 137 152

383  Caputo, Steven, No. Arlington, NJ 162 182 163 202 185 161 161 185 200

384  Goergen, James P, Sanford, MI 166 178 182 195 247 235 266 203 226
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385  Kelley, Jon, Kokomo, IN 173 203 144 159 178 184 214 168 187

386  Cooper, David, Pensacola, FL 166 195 203 141 188 194 212 181 211

387  Price, Lincoln W, Longmont, CO 182 167 196 199 197 197 168 186 165

388  Mineer, Martin O, Deltona, FL 188 163 152 130 174 196 156 190 216

389  Manwill, Wayne, Florence, MT 170 182 203 188 188 206 177 178 171

390  Garcia, Felix Jr, Parker, CO 236 209 247 203 193 199 204 184 215

391  Stefanik, Patrick, Williamsville, NY 181 223 211 207 178 198 179 194 196

392  Collier, Eric, Bixby, OK 164 164 210 188 197 268 186 174 162

393  Hilton, Charles W, Hardin, MT 125 186 199 174 160 194 123 199 150

394  Wittkowske, John, Shorewood, WI 210 178 215 153 173 198 215 192 167

395  Lutz, Jack, Chico, CA 167 201 182 167 142 153 138 143 143

396  Sprow, Stan, Lakeland, FL 170 150 191 146 209 201 202 236 198

397  Yambaw, Dennis, Honolulu, HI 146 137 147 125 173 116 158 134 113

398  Nelson, Jack, Chickamauga, GA 179 161 151 168 199 178 153 162 223

399  Hadley, Gary, Santa Fe, NM 172 188 182 259 183 180 200 168 162

400  Roe, Martin, Westland, MI 134 130 119 128 125 133 120 130 142

401  Sikes, Patricia, Wasilla, AK 177 117 139 216 153 170 154 136 159

402  LeChase, Raymond II, Spencerport, NY 190 214 155 182 193 161 170 132 180

403  Waldron, Theodore, Henrico, VA 170 147 160 141 173 154 210 185 121

404  Greenfield, Robert, Memphis, TN 146 214 188 157 182 204 200 214 244

405  Sims, Phillip, Jonesboro, GA 141 151 168 156 149 149 161 170 125

406  Scherlis, Marc B, Highlands Ranch, CO 162 177 152 200 194 205 185 222 223

407  Minier, Rick, Houston, TX 142 205 204 171 165 202 174 147 178

408  Shepard, Tom, Santa Barbara, CA 139 113 154 190 197 193 201 226 179

409  Wiemann, Mark, Thousand Oaks, CA 159 120 194 163 156 195 184 184 144

410  Shavnore, Steve W, St Joseph, MO 168 160 224 157 177 175 180 205 155

411  Sherman, Greg, Vista, CA 146 187 218 123 168 197 133 154 133

412  Williams, Walter Ray Jr, Oxford, FL 212 223 236 200 217 239 230 224 263

413  Sasaki, Dan, Rodeo, CA 199 178 241 212 215 168 167 203 191

414  Esquer, Francisco R Jr, Huntington Park, CA161 165 132 168 168 134 224 157 183

415  Pendleton, Donald H, Staten Island, NY 145 142 176 168 225 180 139 204 157

416  Jackson, Morris E, Dover, DE 165 197 104 0 0 0 0 0 0
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417  Lauterbach, Ervin, Gallatin, TN 159 184 191 178 180 179 192 168 190

418  Meier, Ronald L, Montrose, CO 175 197 181 176 195 179 191 184 155

419  Nimke, Jeff S, Appleton, WI 188 195 199 203 235 190 206 209 198

420  Bannister, Harlan, Kapolei, HI 135 189 144 136 158 156 137 211 172

421  Hood, John, Georgetown, TX 192 190 183 180 180 191 174 192 160

422  Toth, Robert, Wakefield, RI 203 146 179 206 197 165 166 175 147

423  Stellick, Wayne J, Denver, CO 171 168 248 194 223 177 193 190 180

424  Aemisegger, Curtis, Sun City West, AZ 212 188 198 258 186 202 214 244 180

425  Jacobson, Ron L, Jupiter, FL 172 165 181 194 202 169 159 268 211

426  Hull, Stephen, Sierra Vista, AZ 128 137 129 162 172 157 165 140 116

427  Johnson, Dennis, Dorchester, MA 166 176 173 197 155 173 193 176 184

428  Dias, Mike, Lafayette, CO 155 171 180 222 247 210 201 210 168

429  Mickelson, Harry S, Pasco, WA 152 188 119 209 190 168 202 179 170

430  Suma, Jeffrey Sr, Clarkston, MI 178 187 179 207 259 198 235 227 247

431  Charles, Michael, Simi Valley, CA 194 191 232 149 170 166 184 183 184

432  Hunter, Brad, Keller, TX 189 194 237 233 183 222 216 198 196

433  Hartman, Steven L, West Lafayette, IN 147 192 175 157 182 169 169 182 139

434  Willis, Nelson Jr, Belle Glade, FL 152 188 206 132 120 180 147 193 157

435  Hagedorn, Ricky, Thompson Falls, MT 137 205 147 182 201 189 181 161 150

436  Lemons, Allen, Yuma, AZ 137 186 160 147 145 220 187 159 169

437  Learn, Robert Jr, New Port Richey, FL 206 238 225 210 205 237 244 245 226

438  Dotson, Thomas II, Southfield, MI 246 233 222 140 141 213 199 170 193

439  Bierch, Brendan V, Grafton, MA 190 197 167 236 148 195 142 191 258

440  Noe, Randy, Cincinnati, OH 133 189 220 181 193 215 179 182 152

441  Whitley, Skip, Underwood, WA 243 165 141 243 191 161 190 165 174

442  Jordan, Jerome Sr, Carson, CA 180 151 154 173 199 146 222 182 147

443  Harvey, Bari, Albuquerque, NM 170 119 163 126 102 179 164 157 144

444  Johnson, Benjamin, Greenville, NC 201 146 159 123 135 151 185 157 164

445  Colley, Joe, El Cajon, CA 166 136 142 184 164 185 177 154 183

446  Rogers, Larry, Las Cruces, NM 208 178 174 159 164 165 166 169 141

447  Warzee, Eddy J, Sonora, CA 169 178 184 172 212 171 148 175 143

448  Adcock, Tom, Forsyth, IL 174 228 205 269 256 195 239 244 207
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449  Gregor, Thomas W, Port St Lucie, FL 109 148 118 117 111 128 131 102 101

450  Dixon, Ron P, Lake Worth, FL 188 183 191 205 199 224 156 204 192

451  Sabo, Michael, El Cajon, CA 193 180 186 156 161 186 163 155 217

452  Kent, David, Churchville, NY 165 169 171 150 110 161 150 153 143

453  Porter, Mark, Lincoln, NE 158 223 219 248 216 189 238 169 205

454  Wolfe, Mike, Newbury Park, CA 163 169 183 173 155 153 211 157 184

455  Brown, Rosemarie, Lakeside, CA 133 167 125 190 188 147 168 170 138

456  Herrington, Donald, Ballston Lake, NY 157 204 224 214 184 166 188 205 180

457  Demeny, Gary, Sun City, AZ 227 161 209 226 170 162 171 144 186

458  Terry, David, Santa Barbara, CA 171 216 165 137 195 204 189 169 153

459  Bella, Al, Brentwood, CA 216 161 167 168 155 192 164 189 176

460  Delawski, William, Williston Park, NY 158 194 198 200 170 190 253 194 224

461  Mercado, Harry, Norhbrook, IL 186 163 181 203 139 221 145 132 193

462  Welburn, Dru, Mount Kisco, NY 176 171 167 220 163 148 211 181 207

463  Hoapili, Elwyn, Simi Valley, CA 150 166 124 142 118 140 187 175 128

464  Wagner, Daniel, Troy, MI 204 142 173 150 157 178 170 152 148

465  Schwarzbauer, Kevin, Eagan, MN 158 169 146 150 162 177 147 136 161

466  Wilson, Larry, Detroit, MI 163 198 174 128 178 181 135 194 180

467  Campbell, Jack, Saint Petersburg, FL 162 141 130 175 171 154 198 177 167

468  Stritesky, Lee, Cynthiana, KY 184 177 211 139 168 163 150 193 192

469  Wood, Danny, Beaverton, MI 167 182 195 159 221 176 186 142 177

470  Traber, Dale R, Cedarburg, WI 186 212 180 190 212 174 222 175 137

471  Palacios, Adelfino, Corpus Christi, TX 165 191 160 158 147 182 149 162 154

472  Lake, Tim, Waterloo, IA 164 171 171 166 200 202 148 221 169

473  Burdine, Byron E, Buena Park, CA 131 164 105 150 133 128 133 164 143

474  Ng, Raymond Sr, Dublin, CA 149 168 164 216 173 193 193 185 151

475  Donohue, Scott, Coloma, MI 119 115 128 224 130 171 155 169 174

476  Nicolaidis, Pete S Jr, Santa Fe, TX 139 137 117 96 141 150 100 127 128

477  Sandberg, Scott, Sweetwater, TN 184 138 141 158 157 168 183 120 180

478  Degnan, Mark E, Carlsbad, CA 166 175 150 160 151 158 155 170 126

479  Day, Jeffery, Helotes, TX 162 188 173 187 131 198 202 208 184

480  Peterson, Jeffrey, Las Vegas, NV 209 175 160 215 154 165 171 210 210
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481  Harris, Rickey, Trotwood, OH 178 122 140 139 129 140 160 125 149

482  Pope, Randall R, Woodford, VA 107 109 128 85 154 129 129 131 126

483  Rowe, Sam, Kalispell, MT 110 133 212 173 131 126 160 152 195

484  Schneider, Michael, Gardnerville, NV 178 193 179 186 184 199 186 198 176

485  Gonzales, Jose, Portland, TX 148 148 136 181 172 184 173 169 136

486  Goebel, Bryan, Shawnee, KS 204 173 173 179 192 178 208 164 212

487  Dobrinich, Thomas, Angleton, TX 128 139 134 170 170 214 170 156 201

488  Murner, Mike D, Santa Rosa, CA 180 190 184 113 159 234 179 211 141

489  Marks, Michael A, Dripping Springs, TX 215 179 178 173 216 215 203 207 175

490  Sommers, Robert, Mansfield, OH 197 248 215 171 211 183 144 198 221

491  Robinson, Gary A, Morton, IL 215 189 192 157 182 204 187 179 192

492  Meeker, William, Cridersville, OH 180 200 197 180 177 185 168 155 202

493  Magee, Allan, Kuna, ID 137 147 187 145 194 224 174 169 184

494  Haney, Bubba, College Station, TX 151 166 213 216 184 166 215 182 237

495  Domanski, Andy, Glendale Hts., IL 137 222 177 175 169 176 182 168 190

496  Cannon, Joseph, Puyallup, WA 171 183 153 130 215 160 160 204 179

497  Luis, Paul T Sr, Honolulu, HI 121 110 154 154 144 173 148 155 165

498  Dayton, Bill, Brooklyn, IA 111 135 154 135 129 105 143 150 157

499  Bell, James C Jr, Aurora, CO 127 138 149 119 184 134 176 179 120

500  Simchen, Shandy, Tacoma, WA 161 132 213 131 191 174 185 143 160

501  Scheiwer, Bill, Venetia, PA 195 180 212 173 165 200 200 188 210

502  Hamblen, Richard Sr, Ralston, NE 167 150 146 155 155 164 160 146 127

503  Dommer, Keith, Tucson, AZ 227 257 258 146 236 203 181 266 224

504  Palmer, Diane, San Antonio, TX 140 149 130 136 146 187 136 157 172

505  Szamborski, Brian, Bethesda, MD 160 143 186 191 174 175 139 203 143

506  Wolfe, Greg, Benton City, WA 245 158 185 164 146 182 214 168 164

507  Smith, Glenn, New York, NY 204 186 201 179 239 215 236 211 221

508  Thomas, Pete L, Oklahoma City, OK 201 185 180 201 199 219 247 237 194

509  Sorrells, Jim, Nipomo, CA 123 212 191 140 154 181 167 200 168

510  Hillis, Jerry, Broomfield, CO 168 167 166 142 161 151 118 166 133

511  Farris, Wilbur Jr, Broadview Hts, OH 200 127 192 146 198 148 190 192 155

512  Brazeau, Brian, Ocala, FL 177 192 226 196 210 169 192 268 184
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4  Harrington, Craig, Eagle Mountain, UT 225 187 189 191 164 183 196 210 228

27  Wilson, G Darin, Grand Prairie, TX 178 183 189 196 223 155 165 231 217

44  Hurtt, David M, Lafayette, IN 197 224 183 167 197 176 170 181 163

49  Edwards, Raymond, Grand Rapids, MI 175 225 176 195 163 193 216 191 200

65  Tinsley, Brian, Live Oak, CA 204 211 211 188 176 178 258 197 213

93  Kennedy, Jerry, Oakland, CA 221 205 202 165 191 198 255 180 177

110  Winstead, Dwayne E, Garland, TX 220 179 187 214 225 161 143 182 206

114  Bouvia, Mike, Madras, OR 181 184 215 209 222 179 185 180 213

134  Regan, Timothy P, East Northport, NY 216 234 191 213 236 160 173 201 214

160  Gatlin, Rick, Eureka, MO 211 234 223 245 196 189 224 190 173

170  Abboud, Richard, Omaha, NE 217 175 237 192 183 208 200 204 223

192  Schaub, Walter L II, Schaumburg, IL 216 213 176 199 212 216 204 221 202

196  Ventura, Sam, Norwich, NY 200 180 235 252 171 226 160 258 217

215  Strano, Michael, Austin, TX 215 187 202 243 177 134 148 188 179

240  Thompson, Kevin, Madison, WI 177 244 235 169 192 226 192 210 215

245  Havlish, Thomas, Coon Rapids, MN 194 206 196 192 173 193 169 170 180

265  McDowell, Marc, Black River Falls, WI 173 220 221 236 268 248 213 241 203

273  Myers, Anthony, Fort MIll, SC 160 211 201 208 179 193 214 159 222

290  Loeffler, Travis C, Manchester, TN 198 212 186 174 153 170 175 194 188

309  Richgels, Jeffrey, Oregon, WI 189 225 223 199 137 300 221 225 196

324  Gardner, Ronald, Troy, NY 172 199 198 214 157 203 197 191 205

339  Campbell, James D, Loudon, TN 176 245 191 236 237 184 196 202 234

357  Myers, Timothy, Milwaukie, OR 207 216 194 196 154 242 213 202 234

374  McHugh, Mike R, Keller, TX 246 205 234 176 194 173 180 265 220

391  Stefanik, Patrick, Williamsville, NY 181 223 211 207 178 198 179 194 196

412  Williams, Walter Ray Jr, Oxford, FL 212 223 236 200 217 239 230 224 263

424  Aemisegger, Curtis, Sun City West, AZ 212 188 198 258 186 202 214 244 180

448  Adcock, Tom, Forsyth, IL 174 228 205 269 256 195 239 244 207

457  Demeny, Gary, Sun City, AZ 227 161 209 226 170 162 171 144 186

474  Ng, Raymond Sr, Dublin, CA 149 168 164 216 173 193 193 185 151

491  Robinson, Gary A, Morton, IL 215 189 192 157 182 204 187 179 192

507  Smith, Glenn, New York, NY 204 186 201 179 239 215 236 211 221
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1  Defnet, Patsy, Santa Fe, NM 112 170 113 134 142 150 119 129 156

2  Shavnore, Steve W, St Joseph, MO 168 160 224 157 177 175 180 205 155

3  Sullins, Harold L, Chesterfield, MI 223 191 155 205 180 179 197 216 217

4  Shanower, Thomas, Canton, OH 168 185 202 148 177 143 196 184 173

5  Scudder, Donald E Jr, Cincinnati, OH 152 186 165 200 181 220 168 195 167

6  Modglin, Timothy W, Springfield, MO 181 211 173 197 151 203 136 1 1

7  Peterson, Jace, Ocala, FL 157 216 211 160 132 169 154 213 169

8  Breeden, Don, Urbandale, IA 197 206 204 191 237 219 236 196 167

9  Reyes, Dave A I, Stockton, CA 130 158 161 180 199 213 198 188 138

10  Cooper, David, Pensacola, FL 166 195 203 141 188 194 212 181 211

11  Jakubowski, Stephen, Kimball, MI 159 169 181 139 161 188 166 178 171

12  Edwards, Mike, Chino, CA 162 159 146 133 131 155 152 221 153

13  Pero, Daniel S, Tacoma, WA 160 178 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Yarbrough, Tony, Rogersville, MO 234 182 200 185 190 210 146 217 182

15  Kalaytowicz, William, Volo, IL 165 127 163 206 180 171 134 179 203

16  Nimke, Jeff S, Appleton, WI 188 195 199 203 235 190 206 209 198

17  Abdullah, Fred D, Union City, CA 145 160 151 148 137 137 159 132 116

18  Morley, Robert G, Aberdeen, WA 233 146 186 174 179 191 206 171 204

19  Scruggs, Randy, Brookings, OR 149 184 200 147 219 169 146 165 186

20  Sorrells, Jim, Nipomo, CA 123 212 191 140 154 181 167 200 168

21  Meeker, William, Cridersville, OH 180 200 197 180 177 185 168 155 202

22  Tsutsumi, Vivian C, Henderson, NV 149 158 123 180 143 170 181 170 119

23  Sparks, Joseph R, Snellville, GA 135 113 148 138 133 140 145 112 161

24  Staal, Daniel, Chehalis, WA 191 201 222 161 205 178 179 173 161

25  McNamee, Jerry, Grove City, OH 172 154 187 149 175 148 124 178 136

26  Olichwier, Jim, St. Croix Falls, WI 141 162 219 163 188 174 154 172 150

27  Gould, John, Yuba City, CA 192 158 175 213 196 225 213 199 179

28  Gremer, Mike, Buena Park, CA 155 132 158 92 134 122 186 105 168

29  Lutz, Jack, Chico, CA 167 201 182 167 142 153 138 143 143

30  Sabo, Michael, El Cajon, CA 193 180 186 156 161 186 163 155 217

31  Price, Lincoln W, Longmont, CO 182 167 196 199 197 197 168 186 165

32  Richgels, Jeffrey, Oregon, WI 189 225 223 199 137 300 221 225 196
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33  Pope, Randall R, Woodford, VA 107 109 128 85 154 129 129 131 126

34  Nagel, Paul, Oak Forest, IL 155 121 145 140 157 158 199 189 189

35  Morley, Kimberly, Aberdeen, WA 178 174 162 126 141 198 165 133 147

36  Eales, Warren, Chandler, AZ 217 186 226 181 238 219 278 245 180

37  Firzak, Mike, Amherst, NY 178 229 195 202 199 165 173 204 199

38  Ludiker, Michael R, Borger, TX 145 168 132 145 127 132 126 125 199

39  Jones, Dennis, Fremont, CA 125 188 167 177 166 170 160 205 204

40  Kennedy, Jerry, Oakland, CA 221 205 202 165 191 198 255 180 177

41  Besser, Kevin, Decatur, IL 192 202 195 214 158 142 187 196 210

42  Rakauskas, Dennis, Apopka, FL 176 216 222 182 235 216 183 219 209

43  Mickelson, Harry S, Pasco, WA 152 188 119 209 190 168 202 179 170

44  Day, Jeffery, Helotes, TX 162 188 173 187 131 198 202 208 184

45  Cheeney, Barry J, Davenport, IA 179 157 238 214 178 193 151 160 196

46  Schmidt, James R, Boerne, TX 153 168 158 120 141 210 148 166 177

47  Stafford, Sidney, Texas City, TX 113 147 188 178 185 159 201 131 179

48  Reed, Robert Sr, Weed, CA 212 191 181 238 200 154 173 153 203

49  Sherman, Greg, Vista, CA 146 187 218 123 168 197 133 154 133

50  Roberts, Edward Jr, Braintree, MA 193 225 190 203 180 189 185 190 184

51  Clark, Charles, Apollo, FL 214 202 165 152 169 143 154 186 193

52  Janz, Joe, Beaver Dam, WI 162 221 181 206 185 190 206 246 235

53  Limbaugh, Ronald, Corpus Christi, TX 105 156 120 129 179 122 152 180 177

54  Rendon, Rick A, Las Vegas, NV 186 198 141 152 174 160 163 174 206

55  Traber, Darryl, Waterford, WI 225 178 212 200 198 264 182 185 184

56  Dillman, Robert, Bernalillo, NM 189 104 173 172 169 184 176 188 178

57  Pye, Randy, Brownfield, TX 103 129 131 122 134 150 116 178 147

58  Johnson, Benjamin, Greenville, NC 201 146 159 123 135 151 185 157 164

59  Gatlin, Rick, Eureka, MO 211 234 223 245 196 189 224 190 173

60  Ventura, Sam, Norwich, NY 200 180 235 252 171 226 160 258 217

61  Lauterbach, Ervin, Gallatin, TN 159 184 191 178 180 179 192 168 190

62  Frankel, Craig, Highland Park, IL 176 165 186 182 193 219 175 224 215

63  Bouvia, Mike, Madras, OR 181 184 215 209 222 179 185 180 213

64  Wyatt, John, Beavercreek, OR 155 212 140 176 177 180 182 177 186
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65  Spellman, Jay, Gresham, OR 126 222 212 162 182 213 194 188 178

66  Sprow, Stan, Lakeland, FL 170 150 191 146 209 201 202 236 198

67  Walsh, John, Raleigh, NC 206 219 242 171 188 173 203 237 186

68  Herrington, Donald, Ballston Lake, NY 157 204 224 214 184 166 188 205 180

69  Lewin, Rick, Edgerton, WI 178 190 176 202 169 203 165 188 166

70  Edwards, Raymond, Grand Rapids, MI 175 225 176 195 163 193 216 191 200

71  Bogner, Kurt, Longview, WA 161 182 178 194 133 180 151 205 160

72  Adcock, Tom, Forsyth, IL 174 228 205 269 256 195 239 244 207

73  Payne, Michael R, Jacksonville, AR 156 178 257 163 191 212 215 202 174

74  Pencak, Jim, Milton, PA 232 168 188 213 210 190 211 242 225

75  Baldi, Thomas J, Buffalo, NY 176 142 200 207 142 131 139 161 149

76  Aguilar, Carmen C, St. Petersburg, FL 157 160 164 198 179 164 176 195 187

77  Colley, Joe, El Cajon, CA 166 136 142 184 164 185 177 154 183

78  Britton, Jeff, Kennewick, WA 191 225 212 178 228 204 224 203 259

79  Schrapp, Ken, St Louis Park, MN 165 207 208 225 210 174 233 185 234

80  Chappotin, Pedro Jr, Roselle, NJ 84 147 149 129 174 106 164 83 138

81  Burns, Dwight, Tucson, AZ 199 185 200 182 187 196 206 175 173

82  Rogers, Larry, Las Cruces, NM 208 178 174 159 164 165 166 169 141

83  Soto, Steven, Port Orchard, WA 177 167 172 146 173 185 209 222 227

84  Delawski, William, Williston Park, NY 158 194 198 200 170 190 253 194 224

85  Yannaras, Gus, Waukesha, WI 187 168 170 202 202 225 216 222 245

86  Nelson, Wade, Sun Lakes, AZ 161 193 142 141 193 143 152 124 130

87  Renshaw, David, Robinson, IL 182 163 164 163 220 169 133 162 167

88  Olichwier, Jeffrey, Chicago, IL 134 116 135 107 91 111 156 127 127

89  Hart, Joseph, Mayfield, KY 168 169 164 175 170 169 190 157 133

90  Del Cerro, Mark R Sr, Hayward, CA 226 236 166 181 223 202 244 226 157

91  Hintze, Kent, Estherville, IA 148 166 179 201 161 180 142 124 160

92  Rice, Rob, Sunnyside, WA 204 215 190 199 190 248 205 193 233

93  Manwill, Wayne, Florence, MT 170 182 203 188 188 206 177 178 171

94  Welburn, Dru, Mount Kisco, NY 176 171 167 220 163 148 211 181 207

95  Farris, Wilbur Jr, Broadview Hts, OH 200 127 192 146 198 148 190 192 155

96  Wiemer, Steve, Springfield, MO 189 138 199 193 191 191 214 166 149
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97  Brown, Robert, Cody, WY 168 173 191 226 201 181 196 279 236

98  Lorfeld, Lance, University Pl, WA 189 221 177 161 199 200 181 157 209

99  Owen, Michael, Gainesville, FL 160 124 164 163 158 180 179 188 185

100  Schwiger, Ted, Desplaines, IL 201 182 159 202 192 150 187 185 164

101  Grieco, Michael, Athens, AL 131 168 133 159 116 137 137 146 110

102  Minier, Rick, Houston, TX 142 205 204 171 165 202 174 147 178

103  Van Hees, Kelly R, Tiverton, RI 159 140 201 134 174 152 133 175 141

104  DiBernardo, Mark S Sr, San Martin, CA 160 211 158 160 161 173 138 166 205

105  Tinsley, Brian, Live Oak, CA 204 211 211 188 176 178 258 197 213

106  Goergen, James P, Sanford, MI 166 178 182 195 247 235 266 203 226

107  Thompson, Kevin, Madison, WI 177 244 235 169 192 226 192 210 215

108  Schnakenberg, Steve, Eastvale, CA 167 165 182 203 145 212 183 195 190

109  Hammel, Char, Henderson, NV 213 165 228 170 181 166 176 203 193

110  Fry-Lingenfelter, Ellen D, Helena, MT 149 162 96 160 148 148 144 129 166

111  Cooper, Darrell A, Purvis, MS 135 194 183 157 124 193 140 213 188

112  Brown, Rosemarie, Lakeside, CA 133 167 125 190 188 147 168 170 138

113  Henderson, Bob, San Diego, CA 200 188 190 175 180 176 173 184 202

114  Burdine, Byron E, Buena Park, CA 131 164 105 150 133 128 133 164 143

115  Angstead, Ron A, Longmont, CO 151 148 195 210 180 177 165 118 170

116  Poelzer, Clark, Arden Hills, MN 197 172 167 222 212 190 247 197 222

117  Schumacher, David, Bloomfield Hills, MI 182 168 194 175 166 237 169 204 140

118  Carter, Samuel, Ben Lomond, CA 222 215 210 224 204 226 190 220 264

119  Sheirs, Dennis, Sebring, FL 141 160 162 211 147 222 187 185 123

120  Weston, Tim, Corning, CA 214 227 182 192 187 155 208 201 182

121  Sevous, Ernest, Columbus, OH 222 200 144 186 198 237 241 214 222

122  Warzee, Eddy J, Sonora, CA 169 178 184 172 212 171 148 175 143

123  Sell, Bill, Menasha, WI 170 237 217 199 186 170 203 212 213

124  Reichl, George Jr, Palatine, IL 201 199 195 146 199 176 207 176 168

125  Dowd, Rick, Lisbon, OH 158 135 134 134 108 138 131 110 140

126  Cleveland, Ronald D, Woodbury, MN 150 179 180 193 203 211 225 178 206

127  Vernon, Mitch A, Olympia, WA 147 217 180 169 201 206 189 204 187

128  Sandberg, Scott, Sweetwater, TN 184 138 141 158 157 168 183 120 180
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129  Warner, Steven W, Spokane Valley, WA 201 188 116 178 162 163 152 183 135

130  Zdelar, Frank, Rocky Mount, NC 202 223 195 219 165 235 212 232 191

131  Krol, Edward, Tinley Park, IL 184 221 206 166 195 206 148 185 159

132  Smallwood, Michael L, Shawnee, KS 168 233 176 182 153 174 192 223 246

133  Banks, William, Laurel Hill, NC 191 172 216 176 201 174 214 165 176

134  Shepard, Tom, Santa Barbara, CA 139 113 154 190 197 193 201 226 179

135  Porter, Mark, Lincoln, NE 158 223 219 248 216 189 238 169 205

136  Cieslinski, Don, Linwood, MI 164 141 108 151 185 149 163 151 138

137  Glick, Ronald, Wickatunk, NJ 158 143 153 173 165 151 194 182 221

138  Zotter, Eric, Mililani, HI 182 185 160 128 143 156 190 146 171

139  LeChase, Raymond II, Spencerport, NY 190 214 155 182 193 161 170 132 180

140  Williams, Andy M, Elmer, NJ 120 111 133 145 162 154 156 153 131

141  Wark, Richard Jr, Troy, NY 91 186 170 139 184 268 134 148 193

142  Nitta, Ross, Glendale, AZ 134 147 154 136 120 129 141 157 141

143  Libs, Ronald, Orland Park, IL 144 168 174 159 191 186 177 168 192

144  Hudson, Grant, Walla Walla, WA 139 192 151 161 154 190 131 153 180

145  Canter, Nancy, Avondale, AZ 156 146 153 138 160 156 153 164 127

146  Jonas, Ron L, LaPorte, IN 198 180 200 181 214 224 197 182 195

147  Neumann, Robin, Wauna, WA 170 125 166 159 128 170 137 154 146

148  Kime, George Jr, Altus, OK 111 111 177 144 172 122 128 133 162

149  Case, Edwin, Albuquerque, NM 158 181 184 133 117 147 135 148 174

150  Goebel, Bryan, Shawnee, KS 204 173 173 179 192 178 208 164 212

151  Thomas, Bruce A, Gary, IN 220 161 170 109 192 163 224 151 140

152  Majcher, Anthony, Rolling Meadows, IL 162 202 167 182 267 257 214 203 203

153  Axtman, Michael B, Byron, MN 133 158 214 146 196 159 179 136 186

154  Brobson, Gary, North Canton, OH 186 207 179 178 148 241 191 168 158

155  Malazarte, Louis, Irvine, CA 163 173 145 240 180 206 140 207 166

156  Bialkowski, Terry J, Duncan, BC 118 166 169 145 197 204 183 191 191

157  Wagner, Kent, Bradenton, FL 191 199 267 204 244 245 232 256 201

158  Vizdal, Bob, St John, IN 145 155 158 136 133 180 175 139 154

159  Gregor, Thomas W, Port St Lucie, FL 109 148 118 117 111 128 131 102 101

160  Nitta, Tammy, Glendale, AZ 111 128 139 127 108 123 138 166 156



2024 USBC OC Championships SIXTYPLUS2K SuperBrackets - Bracket #2       Page: 6

Pos  Entrant
t1 t2 t3 d1 d2 d3 s1 s2 s3

$10

$10

$20

$20

$40

$40

$80

$80

$160

$160

$914

$914

$2,000

$2,000

161  Wehrli, Mark, Jurupa Valley, CA 198 144 190 185 147 180 161 193 149

162  Schaub, Walter L II, Schaumburg, IL 216 213 176 199 212 216 204 221 202

163  Willis, Nelson Jr, Belle Glade, FL 152 188 206 132 120 180 147 193 157

164  Wolfe, Mike, Newbury Park, CA 163 169 183 173 155 153 211 157 184

165  Nichols, William, Bella Vista, AR 259 191 170 222 210 173 192 219 210

166  McHugh, Mike R, Keller, TX 246 205 234 176 194 173 180 265 220

167  Mueller, William, Arlington Hts., IL 166 175 200 159 204 181 184 236 225

168  Joseph, Gregory A, Waverly, NY 192 218 198 189 222 192 175 185 222

169  Yambaw, Dennis, Honolulu, HI 146 137 147 125 173 116 158 134 113

170  Wayne, Richard, Westland, MI 157 154 160 188 170 180 234 200 234

171  Wood, Danny, Beaverton, MI 167 182 195 159 221 176 186 142 177

172  Ganduglia, Mark, San Mateo, CA 134 177 171 124 189 152 226 190 159

173  Mullis, Chad II, Las Cruces, NM 178 135 154 164 163 154 158 133 188

174  Abboud, Richard, Omaha, NE 217 175 237 192 183 208 200 204 223

175  Bannister, Harlan, Kapolei, HI 135 189 144 136 158 156 137 211 172

176  Church, Casey, Medina, OH 149 155 154 169 168 158 167 131 132

177  Gardner, Ronald, Troy, NY 172 199 198 214 157 203 197 191 205

178  Pendleton, Donald H, Staten Island, NY 145 142 176 168 225 180 139 204 157

179  Lehman, Roger, Richland, WA 211 226 185 202 226 203 218 232 192

180  Herald, Bryan, Chapman, NE 179 184 226 157 135 119 181 146 154

181  Moore, Duane, Chicago, IL 143 168 159 188 134 168 162 179 190

182  Pollard, Rick A, Versailles, IN 212 185 155 135 194 188 158 159 221

183  Grieshammer, David, Jefferson City, MO 175 169 189 163 159 165 202 137 136

184  Williams, Gerry, Austin, TX 153 182 175 162 223 180 178 236 188

185  Olynyk, David, Rosemount, MN 195 178 226 278 171 214 190 194 214

186  Koehl, Michael, St Charles, IL 150 164 130 107 199 154 167 178 187

187  Owen-Cipielewski, Beth, Bradenton, FL 164 175 181 192 178 181 164 165 207

188  Worden, Bruce, Waterford, MI 157 166 147 135 120 168 169 180 176

189  Stofko, Shell, Flower Mound, TX 192 170 187 182 192 193 204 172 228

190  Klenner, Patrick J, Holly, MI 142 142 121 176 203 164 169 133 145

191  Lamm, Dexter Leon, Wilson, NC 235 177 188 202 177 194 222 220 205

192  Hurtt, David M, Lafayette, IN 197 224 183 167 197 176 170 181 163
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193  Deh, Marty, San Jose, CA 196 213 183 224 180 174 225 222 184

194  Hiday, Gary, Indianapolis, IN 169 165 196 164 163 200 146 169 230

195  Stefanik, Patrick, Williamsville, NY 181 223 211 207 178 198 179 194 196

196  Scheiwer, Bill, Venetia, PA 195 180 212 173 165 200 200 188 210

197  Creech, Steve, Asheville, NC 159 142 143 152 139 188 194 159 175

198  Whitley, Skip, Underwood, WA 243 165 141 243 191 161 190 165 174

199  Schultz, Del, Winamac, IN 106 138 146 121 157 133 152 131 168

200  Woloszyn, Ricky, Griffith, IN 183 179 197 203 182 238 216 192 162

201  Larson, Scott, Mitchell, SD 133 168 183 211 152 172 217 190 227

202  Wright, Steve, Cypress, TX 204 213 192 170 177 222 184 162 187

203  Inocencio, Daniel, College Station, TX 211 171 210 237 234 224 179 231 204

204  Peterson, Brian, Wichita Falls, TX 213 157 185 170 159 188 206 134 160

205  Schulz, Marv, Sidney, MT 120 175 152 147 156 174 168 174 164

206  Schmid, Michael, Minneapolis, MN 225 186 160 181 213 171 200 179 159

207  Cote, Jim, Waianae, HI 170 142 172 121 166 124 135 172 161

208  Tryniski, Michael, Fulton, NY 178 154 187 188 204 211 243 205 224

209  Knapp, Jeffrey, Bellevue, WA 175 170 213 236 208 226 183 190 203

210  Myers, Anthony, Fort MIll, SC 160 211 201 208 179 193 214 159 222

211  Suma, Jeffrey Sr, Clarkston, MI 178 187 179 207 259 198 235 227 247

212  Campbell, James D, Loudon, TN 176 245 191 236 237 184 196 202 234

213  Bierch, Brendan V, Grafton, MA 190 197 167 236 148 195 142 191 258

214  Collier, Eric, Bixby, OK 164 164 210 188 197 268 186 174 162

215  Rumbaugh, Paul II, Stafford, VA 176 192 190 134 162 183 218 195 189

216  Hagedorn, Ricky, Thompson Falls, MT 137 205 147 182 201 189 181 161 150

217  Wee, Ooh, Los Angeles, CA 146 144 181 140 141 191 138 167 169

218  Guertin, Darrell, Shrewsbury, MA 190 244 196 186 146 222 169 181 174

219  Forman, Richard M, Mesa, AZ 191 135 215 189 213 186 179 165 180

220  Walker, Larry Jr, Somerset, NJ 190 157 178 169 230 168 173 170 169

221  Adkins, Tony, Port Orange, FL 181 181 183 183 157 157 235 194 223

222  Smith, Glenn, New York, NY 204 186 201 179 239 215 236 211 221

223  Hamblen, Richard Sr, Ralston, NE 167 150 146 155 155 164 160 146 127

224  Koop, Dave, Reno, NV 161 204 202 199 179 179 213 164 135
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225  Merrill, David, Panama City, FL 213 185 172 203 232 178 258 183 182

226  Graham, Mike L Sr, Marion, IN 180 151 176 162 167 136 118 218 161

227  Krehbiel, Hal G, McPherson, KS 166 127 183 181 122 154 154 139 141

228  Johnson, Dennis, Dorchester, MA 166 176 173 197 155 173 193 176 184

229  Nelson, Jack, Chickamauga, GA 179 161 151 168 199 178 153 162 223

230  Kjell, Todd M, Roscoe, IL 221 213 202 189 196 224 158 170 162

231  Porter, Lawrence, Whitesboro, NY 183 257 158 221 237 197 205 244 259

232  Caputo, Steven, No. Arlington, NJ 162 182 163 202 185 161 161 185 200

233  Italia, Carmen, Oley, PA 147 148 117 155 157 177 196 161 167

234  Stepke, John L, Melbourne, FL 163 143 110 139 147 158 193 158 149

235  Wolfe, Greg, Benton City, WA 245 158 185 164 146 182 214 168 164

236  Engelkes, Joseph A, Cedar Falls, IA 210 162 184 173 179 199 200 183 196

237  Dixon, Ron P, Lake Worth, FL 188 183 191 205 199 224 156 204 192

238  Wiley, Terry, Ocean Island Beach, NC 193 190 142 256 169 235 213 244 223

239  Waldron, Theodore, Henrico, VA 170 147 160 141 173 154 210 185 121

240  Schmidt, Ronald, Beaver Dam, WI 121 162 137 190 147 147 155 189 163

241  Brewer, Charley G, Bella Vista, AR 122 152 136 207 188 156 177 158 162

242  Mercado, Harry, Norhbrook, IL 186 163 181 203 139 221 145 132 193

243  Karch, Michael J, Edgewood, WA 185 196 169 215 184 187 216 215 223

244  Mineer, Martin O, Deltona, FL 188 163 152 130 174 196 156 190 216

245  Wilker, Jerome D, Miamitown, OH 157 198 180 125 164 167 170 167 128

246  Mastrella, John, Rochester, NY 211 191 152 162 176 154 209 212 169

247  Maccarone, Sam, Williamstown, NJ 178 182 200 172 175 159 227 176 172

248  Schrader, John C, Lincoln, NE 114 148 139 95 115 136 136 145 146

249  Shatto, Loretta, Harker Heights, TX 119 124 155 98 129 138 140 114 126

250  Slezak, Tom, Sullivan, MO 188 199 198 152 157 157 201 189 185

251  Thatcher, Ronald, Temecula, CA 147 145 168 162 199 194 180 147 159

252  Gurskis, Peter, Orland Park, IL 165 182 163 170 137 176 178 197 169

253  Cooley, Bill L, Phoenix, AZ 173 208 177 180 182 172 187 134 188

254  Magee, Allan, Kuna, ID 137 147 187 145 194 224 174 169 184

255  Dotson, Thomas II, Southfield, MI 246 233 222 140 141 213 199 170 193

256  Helmkamp, Todd, Bethalto, IL 142 145 176 193 214 181 246 191 215
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257  Hartman, Steven L, West Lafayette, IN 147 192 175 157 182 169 169 182 139

258  Snyder, James, Canal Fulton, OH 132 178 172 171 184 179 196 190 197

259  Frohm, Darlene, Pittsburg, CA 131 126 168 143 147 136 155 155 123

260  Lopez, Lance C, Sacramento, CA 171 198 178 159 179 171 230 189 189

261  Auerbach, Craig, Crawfordville, FL 154 183 180 193 220 214 212 189 176

262  Grahn, Kevin, Beaver Dam, WI 222 196 172 192 193 201 185 212 179

263  Kelley, Jon, Kokomo, IN 173 203 144 159 178 184 214 168 187

264  Sims, Phillip, Jonesboro, GA 141 151 168 156 149 149 161 170 125

265  Leclair, Roger, Clackamas, OR 182 188 171 196 187 212 199 155 171

266  Abendroth, Roy, San Francisco, CA 222 135 168 166 158 191 168 180 167

267  Sikes, Patricia, Wasilla, AK 177 117 139 216 153 170 154 136 159

268  Gries, Kurt, Gilbert, AZ 156 174 236 181 183 160 196 159 180

269  Cunningham, Mark, Peoria, AZ 178 148 169 155 233 183 163 142 146

270  Lau, Blake, Hilo, HI 170 154 126 149 180 162 157 140 167

271  Posnanski, Henry, Milwaukee, WI 201 174 222 170 154 203 1 1 1

272  White, Barron, El Paso, TX 135 146 155 187 181 191 184 158 178

273  Van Meter, Mark, Albuquerque, NM 178 220 138 181 215 184 172 227 145

274  Thomsen, Scott, Sumter, SC 140 166 167 194 204 191 170 214 149

275  Axon, David, Papillion, NE 192 178 171 162 182 190 172 165 185

276  Regan, Timothy P, East Northport, NY 216 234 191 213 236 160 173 201 214

277  Parker, Marvin, Fountain, CO 157 168 154 172 159 141 155 169 152

278  Canter, Conrad, Avondale, AZ 119 148 132 156 141 160 147 166 145

279  Thomas, Pete L, Oklahoma City, OK 201 185 180 201 199 219 247 237 194

280  Parker, Daryl L, Placentia, CA 167 129 188 146 160 190 164 242 179

281  Dimuzio, Kevin, Kathleen, GA 132 182 184 180 165 177 156 198 153

282  Carno, Michael, Baldwinsville, NY 200 218 193 186 204 233 155 162 160

283  Gunter, Edward, Helena, MT 155 124 145 133 106 160 179 136 143

284  Pringle, Victor, Byram, MS 108 119 134 163 123 115 152 121 132

285  Dobrinich, Thomas, Angleton, TX 128 139 134 170 170 214 170 156 201

286  McNerney, Thomas J, Wolcott, CT 136 150 168 189 188 143 192 132 139

287  Tuttle, Robert, Ballston Lake, NY 159 162 179 147 165 151 170 171 160

288  Thomas, Solomon, Baton Rouge, LA 141 129 121 147 144 127 144 110 144
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289  Evans, John K, Depoe Bay, OR 148 178 159 156 159 193 204 181 167

290  McDowell, Marc, Black River Falls, WI 173 220 221 236 268 248 213 241 203

291  Johnson, Scott D, Terre Haute, IN 159 156 174 185 210 180 239 252 190

292  Sommers, Robert, Mansfield, OH 197 248 215 171 211 183 144 198 221

293  Bella, Al, Brentwood, CA 216 161 167 168 155 192 164 189 176

294  Hunter, Brad, Keller, TX 189 194 237 233 183 222 216 198 196

295  Skidmore, Gary, Albuquerque, NM 173 182 258 186 157 162 216 174 183

296  Myers, Gregory S, Thornton, CO 195 189 232 170 203 182 168 213 235

297  Schneider, Michael, Gardnerville, NV 178 193 179 186 184 199 186 198 176

298  Kelly, Bob, Dayton, OH 183 192 218 190 157 174 195 180 213

299  Porcaro, Paul, Cedar, MN 183 175 179 151 205 231 201 188 142

300  Kim, David B, Kent, WA 152 160 181 150 157 182 198 127 179

301  Smart, Patrick J, Vandenberg Sfb, CA 149 181 222 166 180 178 243 177 196

302  Jensen, Donald, Gardena, CA 213 162 182 151 133 162 158 166 167

303  Winstead, Dwayne E, Garland, TX 220 179 187 214 225 161 143 182 206

304  Garman, Paul, Lima, OH 121 159 115 116 110 112 146 108 160

305  Snyder, Steven, North Canton, OH 205 151 172 166 198 164 189 155 161

306  Kelley, Wendy, Trout Creek, MT 131 173 177 150 166 132 137 144 160

307  Hommes, John M, Crystal, MN 179 204 204 185 196 189 191 254 279

308  McCordic, Pete, Katy, TX 186 225 202 184 194 220 181 179 208

309  Suess, Thomas, Broken Arrow, OK 151 180 211 154 171 166 172 146 167

310  Mosher, Douglas R, Horseheads, NY 212 167 212 170 148 213 192 192 173

311  Becker, Stephen, Lancaster, CA 189 146 143 162 168 224 181 173 191

312  Garcia, Rolando, Santee, CA 178 191 177 168 189 162 156 135 158

313  Wobbema, Gregory, Littleton, CO 181 194 191 233 224 215 222 266 205

314  Perry, Rick, Kalispell, MT 211 178 195 183 195 223 185 219 236

315  Boling, Matthew Sr, Spring, TX 154 153 155 179 188 214 223 190 177

316  Dommer, Keith, Tucson, AZ 227 257 258 146 236 203 181 266 224

317  Cannon, Joseph, Puyallup, WA 171 183 153 130 215 160 160 204 179

318  Schwarzbauer, Kevin, Eagan, MN 158 169 146 150 162 177 147 136 161

319  Tragord, R. Emmett, Evansdale, IA 181 181 203 187 157 167 158 167 183

320  Kent, David, Churchville, NY 165 169 171 150 110 161 150 153 143
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321  Degnan, Mark E, Carlsbad, CA 166 175 150 160 151 158 155 170 126

322  Valdovino, Ray, Sacramento, CA 193 176 191 176 195 214 212 226 201

323  Brazeau, Brian, Ocala, FL 177 192 226 196 210 169 192 268 184

324  Averill, Denise, Fort Pierce, FL 95 134 132 117 157 113 122 147 153

325  Jones, A.J. W, Clay Center, KS 147 133 169 160 164 174 174 201 163

326  Covington, David E, Lehigh Acres, FL 204 225 187 190 154 213 208 184 172

327  Iredale, Kenneth, Banbury, 156 181 202 210 227 168 200 153 180

328  Jones, Robert J, Newark, OH 143 169 212 230 223 187 206 226 243

329  Webb, Mike, Boulder City, NV 216 182 188 180 168 165 212 205 226

330  Scherlis, Marc B, Highlands Ranch, CO 162 177 152 200 194 205 185 222 223

331  Hood, John, Georgetown, TX 192 190 183 180 180 191 174 192 160

332  Domanski, Andy, Glendale Hts., IL 137 222 177 175 169 176 182 168 190

333  Hillis, Jerry, Broomfield, CO 168 167 166 142 161 151 118 166 133

334  Murray, Joseph, Englewood, FL 146 202 173 156 170 170 171 189 155

335  Timmons, Rick D, Broken Arrow, OK 189 156 154 178 169 171 181 190 188

336  Charles, Michael, Simi Valley, CA 194 191 232 149 170 166 184 183 184

337  Terry, David, Santa Barbara, CA 171 216 165 137 195 204 189 169 153

338  Loeffler, Travis C, Manchester, TN 198 212 186 174 153 170 175 194 188

339  Szamborski, Brian, Bethesda, MD 160 143 186 191 174 175 139 203 143

340  Franklin, Roland H, Suprize, AZ 174 179 192 164 226 177 176 188 177

341  Moscato, Michael, Burleson, TX 188 164 182 170 153 141 168 163 136

342  Theberge, Rick, Brook Park, OH 192 181 175 191 203 155 186 205 201

343  Demeny, Gary, Sun City, AZ 227 161 209 226 170 162 171 144 186

344  Aemisegger, Curtis, Sun City West, AZ 212 188 198 258 186 202 214 244 180

345  Mueller, John, Dickinson, ND 161 179 138 138 154 135 184 174 215

346  Collins, Michael P, Farmington, ME 134 116 137 151 165 142 149 191 192

347  Clayton, John W, Madera, CA 169 166 171 117 164 136 190 159 146

348  Wilson, John A, Suffolk, VA 214 184 157 173 126 178 150 195 173

349  Wyrick, Jerry, Ellsworth, IL 201 182 210 157 161 170 169 223 189

350  Mills, Kevin, Farmington Hills, MI 157 153 213 155 159 146 169 142 119

351  Harvey, Bari, Albuquerque, NM 170 119 163 126 102 179 164 157 144

352  Mccoy, Michael, Dayton, OH 172 174 165 155 188 176 225 180 157
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353  Lawrence, Robert S, Del Valle, TX 186 228 230 214 201 223 205 161 188

354  Clark, Timothy L, N Las Vegas, NV 143 187 232 152 174 124 214 162 163

355  Harvey, Robert, Boise, ID 221 212 180 171 202 178 191 128 167

356  Marsh, Garrad, Modesto, CA 166 190 149 167 208 201 141 199 186

357  Singelyn, David, Whitehouse, NJ 138 145 148 142 127 147 176 181 156

358  Tremonti, Lawrence, Canton, MI 168 147 133 151 180 159 141 137 143

359  Stritesky, Lee, Cynthiana, KY 184 177 211 139 168 163 150 193 192

360  Stewart, Kevin, Lake Stevens, WA 135 167 222 146 148 169 182 169 196

361  Haney, Bubba, College Station, TX 151 166 213 216 184 166 215 182 237

362  Garcia, Felix Jr, Parker, CO 236 209 247 203 193 199 204 184 215

363  La Riviere, Scott, Murrieta, CA 162 201 218 176 214 179 193 226 184

364  Bland, Richard II, Liberty, MO 157 105 191 206 186 136 104 177 164

365  Richardson, Tom R, Pasco, WA 165 198 151 154 145 153 189 168 157

366  Galletta, James M, Oswego, NY 189 176 177 174 164 199 155 183 134

367  Worrall, Robert, Colo Spgs, CO 199 126 186 177 184 198 163 236 168

368  Banovic, Paul, Burr Ridge, IL 155 173 162 143 132 170 187 137 152

369  Gonzales, Jose, Portland, TX 148 148 136 181 172 184 173 169 136

370  Pollard, Ronald Sr, Versailles, IN 215 217 187 178 237 157 218 211 195

371  Puschak, Gary, Boise, ID 182 168 172 201 164 213 224 194 184

372  Jones, Craig, Pea Ridge, AR 156 169 161 175 171 163 192 152 188

373  Traber, Dale R, Cedarburg, WI 186 212 180 190 212 174 222 175 137

374  Ferris, Robert H, Mountain View, CA 148 148 192 189 206 183 145 166 174

375  Harvey, Russell, Albuquerque, NM 120 176 191 169 204 155 147 197 180

376  Milton, Tom W, Bradenton, FL 198 248 197 182 199 199 177 222 199

377  Shealy, Ken M, Myrtle Beach, SC 141 266 214 189 185 214 159 161 143

378  Meyer, Dean, Ottawa, OH 165 176 276 161 183 179 133 217 212

379  Rowe, Sam, Kalispell, MT 110 133 212 173 131 126 160 152 195

380  Shute, Michael, Elmer, NJ 142 188 93 139 136 142 128 200 175

381  O Meara, Robert E, Henderson, NV 160 167 172 158 174 191 168 256 193

382  Tremko, James, Mansfield Center, CT 148 151 139 165 227 115 167 194 158

383  Williams, Walter Ray Jr, Oxford, FL 212 223 236 200 217 239 230 224 263

384  Holland, Dale, Las Vegas, NV 111 160 161 144 173 145 137 190 170
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385  Nusbaum, Keith, Temperance, MI 173 192 164 174 203 162 192 160 189

386  Gallegos, Abe E, Santa Fe, NM 162 114 104 146 165 153 154 218 132

387  Tillman, Charles III, White Hall, MD 178 166 187 201 158 151 177 209 172

388  Pedersen, Robert, Redlands, CA 203 156 177 126 181 159 166 184 182

389  Metzler, Dave M, North Liberty, IA 128 170 228 202 182 157 166 158 237

390  Hunt, Richard L, Valparaiso, IN 201 181 169 162 176 185 180 186 156

391  Skaggs, Randy, Hesperia, CA 146 160 152 165 168 176 170 196 158

392  Hiraoka, Jodi, Daly City, CA 159 194 158 165 177 177 157 176 145

393  Boresch, Lennie J Jr, Kenosha, WI 187 189 179 279 216 227 213 226 213

394  Yott, Charles, Amherstburg, ON 151 167 170 209 147 161 188 176 146

395  Downer, Robert, Rochester, MN 191 219 190 236 208 182 206 205 225

396  Colbert, Clifford Jr, Ecorse, MI 167 160 154 156 156 163 180 202 194

397  Allen, Alphonso J, Knoxville, TN 174 116 140 148 157 141 137 243 215

398  Krywcum, Ronald, Buffalo, NY 158 177 147 129 146 178 163 173 119

399  Tapp, Charlie, Portage, MI 173 223 208 206 165 212 200 205 224

400  Palmer, Diane, San Antonio, TX 140 149 130 136 146 187 136 157 172

401  Palacios, Adelfino, Corpus Christi, TX 165 191 160 158 147 182 149 162 154

402  Myers, Timothy, Milwaukie, OR 207 216 194 196 154 242 213 202 234

403  Mitsunaga, John, Rio Rancho, NM 160 127 164 135 168 199 148 149 152

404  Hatmaker, Scott, Winchester, CA 221 202 202 206 137 153 184 209 185

405  Ng, Raymond Sr, Dublin, CA 149 168 164 216 173 193 193 185 151

406  Scroggins, Mike K, Amarillo, TX 182 112 184 156 127 223 197 205 178

407  Goergen, Rick, Midland, MI 200 205 184 221 245 201 215 245 192

408  Barcal, Karen, Albuquerque, NM 177 211 147 134 182 151 175 170 180

409  Taylor, Mickeal, Montezuma, IA 135 136 123 171 159 184 176 193 180

410  Strano, Michael, Austin, TX 215 187 202 243 177 134 148 188 179

411  Murner, Mike D, Santa Rosa, CA 180 190 184 113 159 234 179 211 141

412  Carter, Thomas, Aurora, IL 150 194 211 198 183 186 188 159 158

413  Cummings, Keith, Windham, ME 107 128 132 142 144 170 191 163 126

414  Robinson, Gary A, Morton, IL 215 189 192 157 182 204 187 179 192

415  Sullivan, Jim R, Madison, WI 198 159 168 133 148 166 156 167 156

416  Norman, Tom, San Jose, CA 155 163 163 179 184 234 179 172 181
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417  Hricsina, William R Sr, Franklin, PA 153 195 207 131 181 141 140 190 145

418  Hull, Stephen, Sierra Vista, AZ 128 137 129 162 172 157 165 140 116

419  Hanlon, Les D, Crestline, OH 183 123 131 165 163 184 130 183 208

420  Duryee, William, Adelanto, CA 191 200 190 176 139 144 170 184 201

421  Kouts, Dennis, Lewisburg, OH 179 186 213 167 187 231 184 213 201

422  Seiler, Rodney J, Houston, TX 155 144 162 156 163 191 150 180 129

423  Crowley, Jeffry A, Evansville, IN 168 167 169 204 210 170 168 196 193

424  Campbell, Jack, Saint Petersburg, FL 162 141 130 175 171 154 198 177 167

425  McCordic, Paul, Sugar Land, TX 199 174 203 214 169 177 200 213 183

426  Marsala, John L, St Louis, MO 192 235 195 212 228 191 174 202 185

427  Billings, Dean, Rootstown, OH 228 227 187 196 213 178 185 227 223

428  Greenfield, Robert, Memphis, TN 146 214 188 157 182 204 200 214 244

429  Smith, Dennis, Knoxville, TN 127 196 201 154 170 171 147 165 177

430  Wiemann, Mark, Thousand Oaks, CA 159 120 194 163 156 195 184 184 144

431  Lingenfelter, Curtis D, Helena, MT 150 137 133 135 188 155 154 155 165

432  Harris, Rickey, Trotwood, OH 178 122 140 139 129 140 160 125 149

433  Hoapili, Elwyn, Simi Valley, CA 150 166 124 142 118 140 187 175 128

434  Braga, Anthony, Mountain House, CA 183 161 174 182 168 180 177 168 179

435  Klawitter, Robert H Jr, Fountain Hills, AZ 177 141 147 194 169 161 146 181 125

436  Goodenough, William H Jr, N Las Vegas, NV165 146 185 146 208 144 155 156 182

437  Harrington, Craig, Eagle Mountain, UT 225 187 189 191 164 183 196 210 228

438  Weir, Joe, Independence, MO 201 144 202 129 163 123 156 98 0

439  Marks, Michael A, Dripping Springs, TX 215 179 178 173 216 215 203 207 175

440  Dreibelbis, Ted, Kennewick, WA 231 195 169 224 257 202 183 191 186

441  Carter, Tom, Columbus, OH 199 183 197 199 190 182 160 232 242

442  Lemons, Allen, Yuma, AZ 137 186 160 147 145 220 187 159 169

443  Hilton, Charles W, Hardin, MT 125 186 199 174 160 194 123 199 150

444  Narjes, Walter, Sidney, NE 181 157 130 138 170 128 151 204 223

445  Noe, Randy, Cincinnati, OH 133 189 220 181 193 215 179 182 152

446  Kucera, Dave, Urbandale, IA 234 206 213 166 202 171 159 126 187

447  Johns, Pat, Seatac, WA 159 194 209 152 223 201 169 202 201

448  Ortag, Joseph, Mesa, AZ 193 171 179 156 198 206 196 159 236
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449  Miyamoto, Daniel, Mililani, HI 197 223 173 212 141 203 201 204 175

450  Simchen, Shandy, Tacoma, WA 161 132 213 131 191 174 185 143 160

451  Dudley, Michael W, Meridian, ID 167 203 160 224 174 208 156 165 172

452  Learn, Robert Jr, New Port Richey, FL 206 238 225 210 205 237 244 245 226

453  Motter, Thomas, Murphy, NC 178 141 175 135 170 180 143 165 162

454  Hawkins, Ed, Delray, FL 159 195 145 174 178 164 154 181 147

455  Van Camp, Fred C IV, Auburn, WA 171 143 206 216 181 177 149 146 212

456  Lindsay, Gary, Commerce Twp, MI 164 127 125 147 144 144 157 188 195

457  Lemond, Paul L, Jasper, IN 199 173 191 192 171 187 224 204 206

458  Lipsey, Henry Sr, Fayetteville, NC 131 93 146 154 122 146 155 140 136

459  Wilson, G Darin, Grand Prairie, TX 178 183 189 196 223 155 165 231 217

460  Greene, Robert, Oxford, CT 213 163 150 186 199 218 236 220 193

461  Rossi, Mike C, Lacey, WA 165 145 166 169 161 169 156 143 133

462  Gasser, Guy, Florissant, MO 147 209 166 187 183 145 174 171 187

463  Kinyon, Carl, Lockport, NY 161 205 164 203 259 212 234 194 203

464  Jordan, Jerome Sr, Carson, CA 180 151 154 173 199 146 222 182 147

465  Sasaki, Dan, Rodeo, CA 199 178 241 212 215 168 167 203 191

466  Chavez, Carl, Albuquerque, NM 193 170 168 205 200 182 199 245 186

467  Staples, Aaron, Westland, MI 145 172 160 132 164 202 213 235 237

468  Cox, Art, Boise, ID 140 193 175 148 214 124 141 159 176

469  Poholsky, Jeffrey S, Pittsburgh, PA 190 164 162 189 192 185 186 202 188

470  Wittkowske, John, Shorewood, WI 210 178 215 153 173 198 215 192 167

471  Vidad, Paula L, Sun City, CA 172 235 180 248 230 212 180 211 216

472  Ellanna, Dayne, Fairbanks, AK 171 134 196 147 149 137 186 147 156

473  Stellick, Wayne J, Denver, CO 171 168 248 194 223 177 193 190 180

474  Mora, Luis, Lawndale, CA 177 196 189 191 169 145 175 168 181

475  Jacobson, Ron L, Jupiter, FL 172 165 181 194 202 169 159 268 211

476  Slezak, Anthony J, Orland Park, IL 137 191 164 196 123 227 127 154 179

477  Lucente, Michael, Warren, MI 195 183 191 164 174 155 247 214 205

478  Michael, William, Thomasville, NC 115 137 157 181 134 158 119 159 140

479  Dias, Mike, Lafayette, CO 155 171 180 222 247 210 201 210 168

480  Strode, James II, Moncks Corner, SC 149 177 153 126 188 177 158 180 148
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481  Peterson, Jeffrey, Las Vegas, NV 209 175 160 215 154 165 171 210 210

482  Bildhauser, Edward, Michigan City, IN 145 170 191 177 212 201 176 199 187

483  Pittman, Richard, El Cajon, CA 146 154 162 178 206 204 210 173 190

484  Meier, Ronald L, Montrose, CO 175 197 181 176 195 179 191 184 155

485  Miller, Hugh, Mercer Island, WA 178 177 199 221 210 185 212 193 233

486  Jackson, Morris E, Dover, DE 165 197 104 0 0 0 0 0 0

487  Evaniak, Mark, Columbia, MO 181 167 134 215 168 136 161 151 135

488  Freeman, David, Rochester, MN 162 178 203 228 144 136 151 149 206

489  Hata, John, Ewa Beach, HI 176 165 171 160 165 179 178 180 215

490  Soots, Jeffry, Reynolds, IN 149 162 138 192 186 157 174 191 146

491  Wilson, Larry, Detroit, MI 163 198 174 128 178 181 135 194 180

492  Hamilton, Arthur, Metamora, IN 171 142 189 113 155 144 0 0 0

493  Bell, James C Jr, Aurora, CO 127 138 149 119 184 134 176 179 120

494  Taylor, David, Seminole, FL 212 189 182 181 206 188 180 187 256

495  Hrouda, William Jr, Dickinson, ND 214 183 151 179 161 145 154 159 208

496  Trumbetas, Thomas, Broomall, PA 178 193 224 177 200 165 192 183 256

497  Havlish, Thomas, Coon Rapids, MN 194 206 196 192 173 193 169 170 180

498  Wagner, Daniel, Troy, MI 204 142 173 150 157 178 170 152 148

499  Korinek, David, Everett, WA 168 210 200 198 158 184 184 157 182

500  Hadley, Gary, Santa Fe, NM 172 188 182 259 183 180 200 168 162

501  Esquer, Francisco R Jr, Huntington Park, CA161 165 132 168 168 134 224 157 183

502  Toth, Robert, Wakefield, RI 203 146 179 206 197 165 166 175 147

503  Freeman, John C, Loveland, CO 181 146 200 187 168 159 194 166 191

504  Sabio, Gilbert, Stanton, CA 139 170 114 152 114 155 163 153 171

505  Donohue, Scott, Coloma, MI 119 115 128 224 130 171 155 169 174

506  Mitchell, Dave, New Prague, MN 195 180 181 167 190 150 176 174 255

507  Strell, Larry J, Eastlake, OH 214 167 189 181 209 190 134 168 184

508  Morgan, Gary, Henderson, NV 157 191 168 203 181 180 211 190 192

509  Povlitzki, Jeffrey, Kansas City, KS 212 166 204 182 148 189 212 155 187

510  Smith, George, D Iberville, MS 126 157 179 113 187 192 167 167 141

511  Lake, Tim, Waterloo, IA 164 171 171 166 200 202 148 221 169

512  Samelak, Jay, Greensboro, NC 182 185 196 178 148 147 173 177 194
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6  Modglin, Timothy W, Springfield, MO 181 211 173 197 151 203 136 1 1

32  Richgels, Jeffrey, Oregon, WI 189 225 223 199 137 300 221 225 196

41  Besser, Kevin, Decatur, IL 192 202 195 214 158 142 187 196 210

59  Gatlin, Rick, Eureka, MO 211 234 223 245 196 189 224 190 173

78  Britton, Jeff, Kennewick, WA 191 225 212 178 228 204 224 203 259

94  Welburn, Dru, Mount Kisco, NY 176 171 167 220 163 148 211 181 207

107  Thompson, Kevin, Madison, WI 177 244 235 169 192 226 192 210 215

121  Sevous, Ernest, Columbus, OH 222 200 144 186 198 237 241 214 222

133  Banks, William, Laurel Hill, NC 191 172 216 176 201 174 214 165 176

157  Wagner, Kent, Bradenton, FL 191 199 267 204 244 245 232 256 201

174  Abboud, Richard, Omaha, NE 217 175 237 192 183 208 200 204 223

185  Olynyk, David, Rosemount, MN 195 178 226 278 171 214 190 194 214

200  Woloszyn, Ricky, Griffith, IN 183 179 197 203 182 238 216 192 162

211  Suma, Jeffrey Sr, Clarkston, MI 178 187 179 207 259 198 235 227 247

225  Merrill, David, Panama City, FL 213 185 172 203 232 178 258 183 182

242  Mercado, Harry, Norhbrook, IL 186 163 181 203 139 221 145 132 193

271  Posnanski, Henry, Milwaukee, WI 201 174 222 170 154 203 1 1 1

276  Regan, Timothy P, East Northport, NY 216 234 191 213 236 160 173 201 214

298  Kelly, Bob, Dayton, OH 183 192 218 190 157 174 195 180 213

310  Mosher, Douglas R, Horseheads, NY 212 167 212 170 148 213 192 192 173

323  Brazeau, Brian, Ocala, FL 177 192 226 196 210 169 192 268 184

338  Loeffler, Travis C, Manchester, TN 198 212 186 174 153 170 175 194 188

353  Lawrence, Robert S, Del Valle, TX 186 228 230 214 201 223 205 161 188

383  Williams, Walter Ray Jr, Oxford, FL 212 223 236 200 217 239 230 224 263

399  Tapp, Charlie, Portage, MI 173 223 208 206 165 212 200 205 224

402  Myers, Timothy, Milwaukie, OR 207 216 194 196 154 242 213 202 234

427  Billings, Dean, Rootstown, OH 228 227 187 196 213 178 185 227 223

434  Braga, Anthony, Mountain House, CA 183 161 174 182 168 180 177 168 179

452  Learn, Robert Jr, New Port Richey, FL 206 238 225 210 205 237 244 245 226

465  Sasaki, Dan, Rodeo, CA 199 178 241 212 215 168 167 203 191

485  Miller, Hugh, Mercer Island, WA 178 177 199 221 210 185 212 193 233

503  Freeman, John C, Loveland, CO 181 146 200 187 168 159 194 166 191


